PHILIPP WS system
Application Instruction
for PHILIPP Wirbelstar / Wirbelstar KH with adapter disc
VB
3-
V-
06
9-

H
7© 2019 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  June 2019
PHILIPPGROUP
Steel recess former WS
With Steel recess formers WS threaded transport anchors
can be fixed with screws (with metric thread) or nails to the
formwork. Depending on the length of the Threaded trans-
port anchors, it may be necessary to fix the anchor to the
reinforcement of the concrete element additionally.
After demoulding, the Steel recess former WS can be
quickly and easily removed with an Allen key (see table 3).
Recess former WS
Table 3: Steel recess former WS
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72SAT12K 12 M 12   50.5 23 10   8
72SAT14K 14 M 14   55.5 25 10   8
72SAT16K 16 M 16   66.0 27 10 10
72SAT18K 18 M 18   69.0 29 10 10
72SAT20K 20 M 20   80.0 31 10 10
72SAT24K 24 M 24   78.0 35 12 14
72SAT30K 30 M 30   95.0 43 12 14
72SAT36K 36 M 36 105.0 48 12 14
72SAT42K 42 M 42 115.0 59 15 17
72SAT52K 52 M 52 136.0 69 15 17
72SAT56K 56 M 56 155.0 76 18 17
72SAT60K 60 M 60 155.0 78 18 17
Picture 7  Fixation by screwing Picture 8  Fixation by nailing
Picture 6
ØD
h T

formwork with a screwed-on transport anchor. Here, a cor-
rection of the position on the formwork is possible at any
time. In order to avoid a change of position of the transport
anchor during concreting, it may be necessary, depending
on the length of the transport anchor, to fix it additionally to
the reinforcement of the concrete element.
After demoulding, the Magnetic recess former WS can be
quickly and easily removed with an Allen key (see table 4).
In order to achieve the optimum adhesive force of the Mag-
netic recess former the adhesive surface of the recess for-
mer and the steel formwork shall be cleaned after use.
Recess former WS
Table 4: Magnetic recess former WS
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72SATM12K 12 M 12   50.5 23 12   8
72SATM14K 14 M 14   55.5 25 12   8
72SATM16K 16 M 16   66.0 30 15 10
72SATM18K 18 M 18   69.0 32 15 10
72SATM20K 20 M 20   80.0 34 15 10
72SATM24K 24 M 24   78.0 37 15 14
72SATM30K 30 M 30   95.0 45 15 14
72SATM36K 36 M 36 105.0 50 15 14
72SATM42K 42 M 42 115.0 59 15 17
72SATM52K 52 M 52 136.0 69 15 17
Handling!
Improper handling may result in skin bruises and hae-
matomas. Due to the high impact speeds, parts of
the magnets can splinter and cause injuries. Magnets

coating is possible when magnets collide. But this
does not affect the performance of the magnets and is
no reason for complaint.
Picture 10  Fixation to the steel formwork
Picture 9
ØD
h T
H
SW
9© 2019 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  June 2019
PHILIPPGROUP
Sealing cap WS
Table 5: Sealing cap WS (stainless steel)
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
with slot with hexagon socket RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72ASSAT12VA-S 72ASSAT12VA-ISK 12 M 12   50.5 22 10   8
72ASSAT14VA-S 72ASSAT14VA-ISK 14 M 14   55.5 22 10   8
72ASSAT16VA-S 72ASSAT16VA-ISK 16 M 16   66.0 25 10 10
72ASSAT18VA-S 72ASSAT18VA-ISK 18 M 18   69.0 27 10 10
72ASSAT20VA-S 72ASSAT20VA-ISK 20 M 20   80.0 27 10 10
72ASSAT24VA-S 72ASSAT24VA-ISK 24 M 24   78.0 27 12 14
72ASSAT30VA-S 72ASSAT30VA-ISK 30 M 30   95.0 30 12 14
72ASSAT36VA-S 72ASSAT36VA-ISK 36 M 36 105.0 30 12 14
72ASSAT42VA-S 72ASSAT42VA-ISK 42 M 42 115.0 40 15 17
72ASSAT52VA-S 72ASSAT52VA-ISK 52 M 52 136.0 40 15 17
Sealing cap WS (stainless steel)
A high-quality and visual attractive solution for closing re-
cesses surface-flush is a Sealing cap WS in stainless steel
(picture 12 and 14). This is available with slot or hexagon